
2025 UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of Feb 15, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Big 12: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 7 Calise, Braden  . 6 6 7 2-2 6 4 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 8 3 3 4 1 0 0  . 8 1 8 0 0 2-2 2 7 0 1.000

 3 Boedicker, Lex  . 5 7 1 2-2 7 4 4 2 1 0 0 8 1.143 2 1 3 0  . 7 0 0 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000

10 Krewson, Chase  . 4 0 0 2-2 10 2 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

27 Ross, DeAmez  . 3 3 3 2-2 9 3 3 2 0 0 2 5  . 5 5 6 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

 1 Maduro, Kendrey  . 3 3 3 2-2 9 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

44 Sundean, Andrew  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 3 3 3 1 1 1 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

13 Jimenez, Antonio  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 4 1 2 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 2 5 0 1.000

11 Williamson, Andrew  . 1 8 2 2-2 11 2 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

--------------------

23 Espinal, Edian 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

43 Prevesk, Matt  . 6 0 0 1-1 5 1 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 King, Dylan  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 9 4 2 71 24 28 7 1 0 21 37  . 5 2 1 13 6 10 1  . 5 1 6 1 2 4-4 54 18 1  . 9 8 6

Opponents  . 1 4 5 2 62 4 9 0 0 2 4 15  . 2 4 2 4 0 20 1  . 1 9 7 0 1 0-0 48 10 4  . 9 3 5

LOB - Team (21), Opp (9). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

17 Hartley, Wiley  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 5.0 3 0 0 3 5 0 0 0  . 1 7 6 0 0 0 0 0

31 Castellano, Dominic  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Smith, Angelo  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Stagliano, Dom  7 . 3 6 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.2 6 4 3 0 1 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

--------------------

46 Bauer, Spencer  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 Sandefer, Russell  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Stanford, Carter  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Schoneboom, Kevin  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 5 0 2-0 2 2 0 1/1 0 18.0 9 4 3 4 20 0 0 2  . 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 1

Opponents 11.81 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 16.0 28 24 21 13 10 7 1 0  . 3 9 4 2 6 0 1 2

PB - Team (0), Opp (1).



2025 UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of Feb 15, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Boedicker, Lex 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 King, Dylan 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Calise, Braden 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Williamson, Andrew 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Jimenez, Antonio 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Sundean, Andrew 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Ross, DeAmez 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Maduro, Kendrey 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

46 Bauer, Spencer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Hartley, Wiley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Krewson, Chase 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Espinal, Edian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Sandefer, Russell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 Prevesk, Matt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Smith, Angelo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Stagliano, Dom 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Stanford, Carter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Castellano, Dominic 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Schoneboom, Kevin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 73 54 18 1  . 9 8 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Opponents 62 48 10 4  . 9 3 5 2 4 0 1.000 1 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


